
Samsonas Rally Rokiškis 2017
Official Final Classification

LARČ  Document No 5.5-b 05-Aug-2017 22:30
Pos Driver Group Total +Leader

Ovr Gr No Entrant / Team Co-Driver Nat Vehicle Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penal. Time +Prev

Page 1 of 2

1. 1. 1 Vorobjovs Racing Jānis Vorobjovs
Ivo Pūķis

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Mirage
Space Star

LARC3
L8

4:43.10
2/2

6:14.40
1/1

6:15.90
3/3

3:34.90
4/3

4:30.20
1/1

9:28.80
2/2

1:50.00
1/1

9:28.10
2/2

3:59.00
2/2

5:30.10
1/1

6:06.30
12/5

2:42.50
10/4

1:04:23.30

2. 2. 6 AUTORIKONA Giedrius Notkus
Dalius Strižanas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LARC3
L8

4:49.10
5/4

6:25.70
6/5

6:18.70
5/5

3:44.10
6/5

4:36.60
5/4

9:32.30
3/3

1:51.60
3/3

9:29.20
3/3

4:05.00
3/3

5:42.70
3/3

5:43.30
4/2

2:33.90
3/2

1:04:52.20 28.90
28.90

3. 3. 12 VSI RALIO RATAI Vaidotas Žala
Žygimantas Augustas Žala

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo VIII

LARC3
L8

4:43.60
3/3

6:18.30
2/2

6:08.70
1/1

4:03.50
20/8

5:54.70
28/8

9:20.90
1/1

1:51.90
4/4

9:18.70
1/1

3:57.70
1/1

5:41.80
2/2

5:25.90
1/1

2:27.30
1/1

1:05:13.00 49.70
20.80

4. 1. 2 General Financing
team Pitlane

Benediktas Vanagas
Agnė Vičkačkaitė -
Lauciuvienė

LTU
LTU

Skoda Fabia R5 LARC1
R5

4:45.60
4/1

6:22.20
4/1

6:20.50
6/1

3:32.90
1/1

4:34.20
4/1

9:48.00
5/1

1:53.60
5/1

10:24.80
25/1

4:05.90
4/1

5:46.40
5/1

5:34.90
2/1

2:29.30
2/1

1:05:38.30 1:15.00
25.30

5. 1. 18 Vorobjovs Racing Alexander Gorelov
Igor Skuridin

RUS
RUS

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LARC2
N4

5:03.80
9/1

6:48.40
11/4

6:42.80
11/4

3:44.80
7/1

4:43.00
6/1

9:56.10
7/1

1:56.90
6/1

9:57.50
4/1

4:16.30
8/2

5:49.20
8/2

5:47.00
6/2

2:40.70
9/2

1:07:26.50 3:03.20
1:48.20

6. 4. 30 Vorobjovs Racing Rolands Jaunzems
Ainārs Kalniņš

LVA
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo VIII

LARC3
L8

5:01.60
8/7

6:38.10
7/6

6:38.90
7/6

3:40.70
5/4

4:52.10
12/5

10:24.20
14/7

1:58.30
9/6

10:01.30
5/4

4:17.70
10/5

5:52.10
10/5

5:44.70
5/3

2:38.00
4/3

1:07:47.70 3:24.40
21.20

7. 2. 26 Všį Bukime Drauge Karolis Šiugždinis
Stasys Tarailė

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LARC2
N4

5:11.10
15/3

6:46.50
9/2

6:40.10
9/2

3:48.10
13/4

4:44.60
7/2

10:00.20
8/2

1:58.90
11/3

10:14.80
24/4

4:19.40
12/4

5:48.40
7/1

5:40.30
3/1

2:39.60
7/1

1:07:52.00 3:28.70
4.30

8. 1. 20 Skuba Racing
Team

Egidijus Valeiša
Povilas Reisas

LTU
LTU

BMW M3 LARC5
L9

5:06.90
11/2

6:50.90
12/1

6:43.80
12/1

3:46.30
8/1

4:48.00
9/1

10:05.70
10/1

1:59.50
13/3

10:06.10
9/2

4:13.60
6/1

5:47.90
6/1

5:47.10
7/1

2:38.70
5/1

1:07:54.50 3:31.20
2.50

9. 3. 16 ASK Autorikona Linas Vaškys
Laurynas Paškevičius

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LARC2
N4

5:13.20
17/4

6:46.60
10/3

6:42.30
10/3

3:47.00
10/3

4:49.70
11/4

10:08.50
11/4

1:58.00
8/2

10:05.20
8/3

4:17.20
9/3

5:52.30
12/4

5:51.20
8/3

2:42.80
11/3

1:08:14.00 3:50.70
19.50

10. 2. 19 Autorikona ASK Saulius Trapuila
Arūnas Jarašius

LTU
LTU

BMW M3 LARC5
L9

5:06.00
10/1

6:55.70
14/2

6:46.90
14/2

3:47.70
12/2

4:48.80
10/2

10:10.40
12/2

1:59.20
12/2

10:02.00
6/1

4:18.00
11/2

5:52.20
11/2

6:01.50
11/3

2:38.70
5/1

1:08:27.10 4:03.80
13.10

11. 3. 23 Autoralis Giedrius Firantas
Matas Valiulis

LTU
LTU

BMW 325 LARC5
L9

5:13.10
16/3

6:57.20
15/3

6:56.10
17/4

3:51.80
16/4

4:56.40
15/4

10:31.60
16/3

2:01.50
15/4

10:10.00
10/3

4:27.30
14/4

6:09.10
14/3

5:55.40
9/2

2:39.80
8/3

1:09:49.30 5:26.00
1:22.20

12. 5. 32 ASK Autorikona Vytautas Požerinis
Vaidas Šmigelskas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Evo
VIII

LARC3
L8

5:17.70
19/10

7:26.90
23/10

6:49.10
15/8

3:50.00
15/7

4:55.60
14/6

10:24.20
14/7

1:57.50
7/5

10:10.00
10/5

4:28.30
15/6

6:01.20
13/6

5:56.90
10/4

2:44.60
12/5

1:10:02.00 5:38.70
12.70

13. 1. 21 Juta KSK Jonas Pipiras
Aisvydas Paliukėnas

LTU
LTU

Ford Fiesta R2T LARC4
R2

5:10.80
14/1

7:06.80
19/1

7:08.20
19/2

3:58.80
18/2

5:10.60
18/2

10:56.20
19/2

2:07.10
18/2

10:10.00
10/1

4:40.60
18/2

6:14.40
15/1

6:13.30
14/2

2:47.40
14/2

1:11:44.20 7:20.90
1:42.20

14. 2. 39 Vorobjovs Racing Daņila Belokoņs
Toms Freibergs

LVA
LVA

Ford Fiesta R2T LARC4
R2

5:23.60
21/2

7:09.60
20/2

7:03.20
18/1

3:58.50
17/1

5:05.40
17/1

11:02.10
20/3

2:05.90
17/1

10:10.00
10/1

4:36.70
16/1

6:19.60
16/2

6:07.50
13/1

2:45.50
13/1

1:11:47.60 7:24.30
3.40

15. 3. 40 SamsonasRacing.c
om

Evaldas Joteika
Arturas Šabanavičius

LTU
LTU

VW Golf LARC4
L7

5:31.20
22/3

7:13.00
21/3

7:09.80
20/3

4:05.00
21/3

5:12.80
20/3

10:53.10
18/1

2:07.40
19/3

10:10.00
10/1

4:41.00
19/3

6:20.90
17/3

6:18.30
15/3

2:56.10
17/4

1:12:38.60 8:15.30
51.00

16. 4. 48 N40 Vyrų
Autoklubas

Markas Judzentavičius
Marius Lipnickas

LTU
LTU

VW Golf Kit Car LARC4
L7

5:43.50
25/4

7:31.60
24/4

7:29.50
22/4

4:10.60
22/4

5:14.80
21/4

11:14.50
21/4

2:08.80
21/4

10:10.00
10/1

4:50.70
21/4

6:39.30
20/4

6:23.90
17/4

2:50.60
16/3

0:30 1:14:57.80 10:34.50
2:19.20

17. 1. 29 ASK Autorikona Renaldas Šeinauskas
Rūta Krikščiūnaitė

LTU
LTU

BMW 328i BMW
Cup

5:38.60
23/1

7:25.30
22/1

7:15.80
21/1

4:01.40
19/1

5:12.10
19/1

13:09.80
29/4

2:08.50
20/1

10:10.00
10/1

4:40.20
17/1

6:26.20
18/1

6:18.40
16/1

2:48.70
15/1

1:15:15.00 10:51.70
17.20

18. 1. 44 AUTORALIS ASK Tadas Pupeikis
Tomas Pupeikis

LTU
LTU

BMW 318ti LARC6
SG

5:40.60
24/1

7:33.10
25/1

7:32.10
24/2

4:25.20
27/4

5:17.40
22/1

11:23.00
22/1

2:11.30
22/1

10:10.00
10/1

4:55.00
22/1

6:52.20
22/1

6:30.90
19/1

2:57.90
18/1

1:15:28.70 11:05.40
13.70

19. 2. 53 SamsonasRacing.c
om

Valerijus Afanasjevas
Gintautas Bulota

LTU
LTU

BMW 323 BMW
Cup

6:12.20
29/3

8:03.20
30/3

7:54.00
26/2

4:18.50
24/2

5:36.00
25/3

11:43.10
23/1

2:13.60
25/4

10:10.00
10/1

5:01.10
24/4

7:05.50
23/4

6:40.60
20/3

3:04.10
20/3

1:10 1:19:11.90 14:48.60
3:43.20

17 Neiksans Rally
Team

Alexander Mikhaylov
Normunds Kokins

RUS
LVA

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LARC2
N4

5:10.10
13/2

6:45.40
8/1

6:39.70
8/1

3:46.40
9/2

4:47.10
8/3

10:05.00
9/3

2:00.70
14/4

10:03.90
7/2

4:13.80
7/1

5:50.70
9/3

Technical problem

10 MVP Racing Deividas Jocius
Donatas Zvicevičius

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LARC3
L8

4:41.90
1/1

6:18.30
2/2

6:16.40
4/4

3:34.10
2/1

4:30.50
2/2

9:48.00
5/5

1:50.10
2/2

14:59.00
26/6

4:08.40
5/4

5:45.50
4/4

Axle

41 SamsonasRacing.c
om

Rokas Steponavičius
Ernesta Globytė

LTU
LTU

BMW M3 LARC5
L9

5:19.90
20/4

6:59.50
16/4

6:51.30
16/3

3:48.80
14/3

4:52.70
13/3

10:35.90
17/4

1:58.80
10/1

10:10.00
10/3

4:24.50
13/3

Technical problem

38 Ukmergės AMSK Tomas Nenartavičius
Deividas Gezevičius

LTU
LTU

Opel Astra LARC6
SG

5:45.60
26/2

7:42.40
27/2

7:31.60
23/1

4:18.10
23/1

5:35.50
24/2

11:58.90
27/3

2:20.20
27/3

10:10.00
10/1

5:14.80
26/3

Technical problem
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49 VŠĮ Bukime
Drauge

Audronis Gulbinas
Darius Urbonavičius

LTU
LTU

Honda Civic
Type-R

LARC6
SG

6:01.50
27/3

7:58.80
28/3

7:42.40
25/3

4:21.20
26/3

5:38.80
27/3

11:52.30
25/2

2:16.50
26/2

10:10.00
10/1

5:02.90
25/2

0:10 Technical problem

46 Automotoprojektai Aras Kalėda
Arvydas Kalėda

LTU
LTU

BMW 320 BMW
Cup
L10

5:25.10
23/2

11:53.10
26/3

2:12.20
23/2

10:10.00
10/1

4:46.60
20/2

6:37.60
19/2

6:30.70
18/2

2:59.70
19/2

Rally-2

45 Flameris Racing
SK

Konstantinas Gorbas
Jevgenij Andriatis

LTU
LTU

BMW 328i BMW
Cup

6:07.30
28/2

7:33.20
26/2

5:37.80
26/4

11:49.30
24/2

2:12.50
24/3

10:10.00
10/1

4:56.80
23/3

6:48.30
21/3

Suspension

22 ASK Autoralis Krzysztof Polak
Jakub Mroczkowski

POL
POL

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo IX

LARC3
L8

5:17.40
18/9

7:05.00
18/9

6:45.60
13/7

3:47.50
11/6

4:58.40
16/7

10:17.10
13/6

2:02.70
16/7

Roll over, Fire

8 SamsonasRacing.c
om

Martynas Samsonas
Mindaugas Varža

LTU
LTU

BMW M3X LARC3
L8

4:50.40
6/5

6:23.30
5/4

6:15.30
2/2

3:34.80
3/2

4:31.10
3/3

9:45.60
4/4

Did not finish at SS-7

51 N40 Vyrų
Autoklubas

Algirdas Kazlauskas
Andrius Petruškevičius

LTU
LTU

Renault Clio
Sport

LARC6
SG

6:17.30
30/4

8:02.20
29/4

8:10.20
27/4

4:20.40
25/2

5:59.50
29/4

12:45.50
28/4

Did not start at SS-7

34 Autoralis Egidijus Gelūnas
Dominykas Veršinskas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo VIII

LARC3
L8

5:08.30
12/8

6:54.00
13/7

Technical after SS-2

24 VšĮ Būkime Drauge Eugenijus Sladkevičius
Gediminas Saudargas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LARC3
L8

5:01.40
7/6

7:01.30
17/8

Technical after SS-2

31 Autoralis Gediminas Ramonas
Edvinas Pagirskas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer LARC3
L8

18:22.30
31/11

Axle

4 Juta KSK Vytautas Švedas
Žilvinas Sakalauskas

LTU
LTU

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo X

LARC3
L8

47:23.70
32/12

Roll over SS-1

27 VšĮ Būkime Drauge Justas Tamašauskas
Pranas Švedas

LTU
LTU

BMW M3 LARC5
L9

Did not finish at SS-1


